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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services-South Campus

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:  Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Opening Date: 02/13/15

*MITN Solicitation Statistics**

Vendors Received Notice: 179

Vendors Accessed Attachments: 21

Bids Received: 7

No-Bid Form Received: 1

Johnny O. Harris Johnny O. Harris Training Center Training Center
Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Comments

Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost
CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, Ml 49426 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, Ml 49424 $1,568.17 $18,818.00 $1,973.50 $23,682.00
Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123 $830.21 $9,962.52 $1,013.22 $12,158.69
Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, MI 49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid
Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, MI 49428 $1,350.00 $16,200.00 $1,620.00 $19,440.00
Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185 $1,013.00 $12,152.00 $1,236.00 $14,830.00

Department Recommendation:

Vendor Awarded:

Buyer's Name: Lori Hayes

Accounting Manager's Name: Dwight D Avery

Board Approval Date:

Signature:

Purchase Order Number:
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Johnny O. Harris
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Johnny O. Harris
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Training Center
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Training Center
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Professional Building Services
1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$1,170.00

$14,040.00

$1,170.00

$14,040.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, Ml 49417

$1,200.00

$14,400.00

$850.00

$10,200.00

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, MI 49321

$877.00

$10,524.00

$1,116.00

$13,392.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Bid: RFB 15-2172 Department:  Facilities Management Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services Opening Date: 02/13/15
Starks Hall Starks Hall Public Health Public Health

Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Comments

Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost

CSM Services

3536 Highland

Hudsonville, Ml 49426 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services

2457 112th Ave.

Holland, MI 49424 $3,086.00 $37,032.00 $1,718.42 $20,621.00

Facility Service Group LLC

8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210

Las Vegas, NV. 89123 $1,089.70 $13,076.38 $892.19 $10,706.23

Goodwill Janitor Services

271 E. Apple Ave.

Muskegon, MI 49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Hi- Tec Building Services

6578 Roger Dr.

Jension, MI 49428 $2,100.00 $25,200.00 $1,320.00 $15,840.00

Kleen-Tech

36500 Ford Rd.

Westland, MI. 48185 $1,563.00 $18,751.00 $1,109.00 $13,312.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Bid: RFB 15-2172 Department:  Facilities Management Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services Opening Date: 02/13/15
Starks Hall Starks Hall Public Health Public Health

Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Comments

Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost

Pioneer Resources

1145 E. Wesley Ave.

Muskegon MI 49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Professional Building Services

1540 Hendrick Rd.

Muskegon, MI. 49441 $1,170.00 $14,040.00 $1,560.00 $18,720.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning

Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, Ml 49417 $1,113.00 $13,356.00 $1,113.00 $13,356.00

West Michigan Janitorial

5160 West River Dr.

Comstock Park, Ml 49321 $1,499.00 $17,988.00 $1,045.00 $12,540.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

TEROD Building
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

TEROD Building
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Central Services
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Central Services
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, Ml 49426

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, M1 49424

$1,559.67

$18,716.00

$1,582.67

$18,992.00

Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123

$919.48

$11,033.74

$836.32

$10,035.87

Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, Ml 49428

$1,320.00

$15,840.00

$1,320.00

$15,840.00

Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185

$1,121.00

$13,454.00

$1,014.00

$12,168.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

TEROD Building
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

TEROD Building
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Central Services
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Central Services
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Professional Building Services
1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$1,560.00

$18,720.00

$1,170.00

$14,040.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, Ml 49417

$950.00

$11,400.00

$786.00

$9,432.00

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, MI 49321

$960.00

$11,520.00

$889.00

$10,668.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Juvenile Transition Center
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Juvenile Transition Center
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Veterans Building
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Veterans Building
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

CSM Services
3536 Highland
Hudsonville, Ml 49426

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services
2457 112th Ave.
Holland, M1 49424

$743.00

$8,916.00

$1,709.33

$20,512.00

Facility Service Group LLC
8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210
Las Vegas, NV. 89123

$578.66

$6,934.93

$585.36

$7,024.34

Goodwill Janitor Services
271 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Hi- Tec Building Services
6578 Roger Dr.
Jension, Ml 49428

$715.00

$8,580.00

$1,200.00

$14,400.00

Kleen-Tech
36500 Ford Rd.
Westland, MI. 48185

$409.00

$4,910.00

$695.00

$8,345.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Juvenile Transition Center
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Juvenile Transition Center
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Veterans Building
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Veterans Building
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Professional Building Services
1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$585.00

$7,020.00

$975.00

$11,700.00

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, Ml 49417

$491.00

$5,892.00

$786.00

$9,432.00

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, MI 49321

$365.00

$4,380.00

$745.00

$8,940.00
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Bid: RFB 15-2172 Department:  Facilities Management Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services Opening Date: 02/13/15
Jewell Hall Jewell Hall All Buildings All Buildings

Vendor Name & Address Monthly Cleaning Annual Cleaning Monthly Total Annual Total Terms of Sale Comments

Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost Total Cost

CSM Services

3536 Highland

Hudsonville, MI 49426 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Enviro-Clean Services

2457 112th Ave.

Holland, MI 49424 $1,407.17 $16,886.00 $15,347.93 $184,175.00 Net 30

Facility Service Group LLC

8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210

Las Vegas, NV. 89123 $711.45 $8,537.35 $7,456.59 $89,470.05 2% Net 10

Goodwill Janitor Services

271 E. Apple Ave.

Muskegon, MI 49442 No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid No Bid

Hi- Tec Building Services

6578 Roger Dr.

Jension, MI 49428 $1,050.00 $12,600.00 $11,995.00 $143,940.00 1% Net 10

Kleen-Tech

36500 Ford Rd.

Westland, MI. 48185 $877.00 $10,530.00 $9,037.00 $108,452.00 Net 30
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Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Department:

Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address

Jewell Hall
Monthly Cleaning
Total Cost

Jewell Hall
Annual Cleaning
Total Cost

Monthly Total
All Buildings

Annual Total
All Buildings

Terms of Sale

Comments

Pioneer Resources
1145 E. Wesley Ave.
Muskegon MI 49442

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

No Bid

Professional Building Services
1540 Hendrick Rd.
Muskegon, MI. 49441

$975.00

$11,700.00

$10,335.00

$124,020.00

Net 30

Reliant Professional Cleaning
Contractors Inc

216 N 7th St.

Grand Haven, MI 49417

$852.00

$10,224.00

$8,141.00

$97,692.00

Net 30

West Michigan Janitorial
5160 West River Dr.
Comstock Park, Ml 49321

$815.00

$9,780.00

$8,311.00

$99,732.00

1% 10 Days, Net 30
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