

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 1 of 10
Commodity Numbers: 91039

Department: Facilities Management

Bid: RFB15-2172
Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services-South Campus

Release Date: 01/27/15
Opening Date: 02/13/15

MITN Solicitation Statistics
Vendors Received Notice: 179
Vendors Accessed Attachments: 21
Bids Received: 7
No-Bid Form Received: 1

Vendor Name & Address	Johnny O. Harris Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Johnny O. Harris Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Training Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Training Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$1,568.17	\$18,818.00	\$1,973.50	\$23,682.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$830.21	\$9,962.52	\$1,013.22	\$12,158.69		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jensio, MI 49428	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,620.00	\$19,440.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$1,013.00	\$12,152.00	\$1,236.00	\$14,830.00		

Department Recommendation:

Buyer's Name: Lori Hayes

Accounting Manager's Name: Dwight D Avery

Signature: _____

Vendor Awarded: _____

Board Approval Date: _____

Purchase Order Number: _____

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 2 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Johnny O. Harris Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Johnny O. Harris Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Training Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Training Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$850.00	\$10,200.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$877.00	\$10,524.00	\$1,116.00	\$13,392.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 3 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Starks Hall Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Starks Hall Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Public Health Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Public Health Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$3,086.00	\$37,032.00	\$1,718.42	\$20,621.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$1,089.70	\$13,076.38	\$892.19	\$10,706.23		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$2,100.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$15,840.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$1,563.00	\$18,751.00	\$1,109.00	\$13,312.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 4 of 10
 Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172
 Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
 Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Starks Hall Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Starks Hall Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Public Health Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Public Health Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00	\$1,560.00	\$18,720.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$1,113.00	\$13,356.00	\$1,113.00	\$13,356.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$1,499.00	\$17,988.00	\$1,045.00	\$12,540.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 5 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	TEROD Building Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	TEROD Building Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Central Services Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Central Services Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$1,559.67	\$18,716.00	\$1,582.67	\$18,992.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$919.48	\$11,033.74	\$836.32	\$10,035.87		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$1,320.00	\$15,840.00	\$1,320.00	\$15,840.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$1,121.00	\$13,454.00	\$1,014.00	\$12,168.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 6 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	TEROD Building Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	TEROD Building Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Central Services Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Central Services Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$1,560.00	\$18,720.00	\$1,170.00	\$14,040.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$786.00	\$9,432.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$960.00	\$11,520.00	\$889.00	\$10,668.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 7 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Juvenile Transition Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Juvenile Transition Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Veterans Building Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Veterans Building Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$743.00	\$8,916.00	\$1,709.33	\$20,512.00		
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$578.66	\$6,934.93	\$585.36	\$7,024.34		
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$715.00	\$8,580.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$409.00	\$4,910.00	\$695.00	\$8,345.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 8 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Juvenile Transition Center Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Juvenile Transition Center Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Veterans Building Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Veterans Building Annual Cleaning Total Cost		Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid		
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$585.00	\$7,020.00	\$975.00	\$11,700.00		
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$491.00	\$5,892.00	\$786.00	\$9,432.00		
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$365.00	\$4,380.00	\$745.00	\$8,940.00		

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 9 of 10

Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15

Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Jewell Hall Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Jewell Hall Annual Cleaning Total Cost	All Buildings Monthly Total Total Cost	All Buildings Annual Total Total Cost	Terms of Sale	Comments
CSM Services 3536 Highland Hudsonville, MI 49426	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Enviro-Clean Services 2457 112th Ave. Holland, MI 49424	\$1,407.17	\$16,886.00	\$15,347.93	\$184,175.00	Net 30	
Facility Service Group LLC 8985 S. Eastern Ave, STE 210 Las Vegas, NV. 89123	\$711.45	\$8,537.35	\$7,456.59	\$89,470.05	2% Net 10	
Goodwill Janitor Services 271 E. Apple Ave. Muskegon, MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Hi- Tec Building Services 6578 Roger Dr. Jension, MI 49428	\$1,050.00	\$12,600.00	\$11,995.00	\$143,940.00	1% Net 10	
Kleen-Tech 36500 Ford Rd. Westland, MI. 48185	\$877.00	\$10,530.00	\$9,037.00	\$108,452.00	Net 30	

MUSKEGON COUNTY BID SUMMARY

Page 10 of 10
 Commodity Numbers: 91039

Bid: RFB 15-2172
 Product / Service: Janitorial and Cleaning Services

Department: Facilities Management

Release Date: 01/27/15
 Opening Date: 02/13/15

Vendor Name & Address	Jewell Hall Monthly Cleaning Total Cost	Jewell Hall Annual Cleaning Total Cost	Monthly Total All Buildings	Annual Total All Buildings	Terms of Sale	Comments
Pioneer Resources 1145 E. Wesley Ave. Muskegon MI 49442	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	
Professional Building Services 1540 Hendrick Rd. Muskegon, MI. 49441	\$975.00	\$11,700.00	\$10,335.00	\$124,020.00	Net 30	
Reliant Professional Cleaning Contractors Inc 216 N 7th St. Grand Haven, MI 49417	\$852.00	\$10,224.00	\$8,141.00	\$97,692.00	Net 30	
West Michigan Janitorial 5160 West River Dr. Comstock Park, MI 49321	\$815.00	\$9,780.00	\$8,311.00	\$99,732.00	1% 10 Days, Net 30	